Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franco Lodato	10/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LifeSync Corporation	
Street Address:	3350 NW 53rd Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 105	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10439356
Application Number:	11105230
Application Number:	11105231
Application Number:	11105232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-203-0782

Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle

Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065617-0121

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey L. Doyle

501381150 REEL: 025510 FRAME: 0836

10439356

8180 OO

CH \$16

Total Attachments: 4 source=Lodato Assignment#page1.tif source=Lodato Assignment#page2.tif source=Lodato Assignment#page3.tif source=Lodato Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025510 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nicholas C. Hopman, Daniel L. Williams, and Franco Lodato (hereinafter "Assignors"), are named inventors, and in certain instances, applicants, in the patent applications and patents identified in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignors wish to assign any all rights they have in and to the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A, and any and all inventions described therein, to LifeSync Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3350 NW 53rd Street, Suite 105, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby agree as follows:

Assignors hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to: the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A including the right to sue for past infringements thereof, the underlying inventions described in the patents and patent applications, the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to the patent applications, and the right to claim the priority date of the patent applications and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the patent applications, or re-issues or extensions of the patents; and

Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the rights, titles, and interests conveyed to Assignee herein and Assignee's successors and assigns and to permit Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns to record this Assignment against the patents and patent applications with any government office.

Date:			
		Nicholas C. Hopman	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS		
COUNTY OF)		
The foregoing was acknowle	edged before me this	day of	, 2010 by.
Notary Public, State of Illino	ois, County of		
	1	ca	

PATENT REEL: 025510 FRAME: 0838

My Commission Expires: Acting in the County of	
Date:	
Daniel L. Williams	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
) SS COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing was acknowledged before me this day of, 2010 by.	
Notary Public, State of Illinois, County of My Commission Expires:	
Acting in the County of	
Date: 007 11 /2010	
Franco Lodato	
STATE OF ILLINOIS FLORIDA) W	
OUNTY OF BROWARD)	
The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 11 th day of OCTOBER, 2010 by	
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA	
S. Wiltshire	
Notary Public, State of Illinois, County of Expires: APR. 16, 2011 Bonded Thru atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.	
My Commission Expires: Acting in the County of	

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls, and upon recordation

Please return this document to:

DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 (248) 203-0700

3 of 3

Country	Serial No.	Patent No.	Title
US	10/439,356	N/A	Wireless ECG System
WO	2003/020680	N/A	Wireless ECG System
Mexico	PA/a/2004/012556	N/A	Wireless ECG System
Europe	03742358.9	1519677	Wireless ECG System
France	03742358.9	1519677	Wireless ECG System
UK	03742358.9	1519677	Wireless ECG System
Germany	60331833.9	1519677	Wireless ECG System
Japan	2004/0518163	N/A	Wireless ECG System
US	11/105,230	N/A	Vital Signs Monitoring Assembly Having Elastomeric Connectors
US	11/105,231	N/A	Disposable Chest Assembly
US	11/105,232	N/A	Radiolucent Chest Assembly

BH01\1126967.1 ID\JLDO - 065617/0005

RECORDED: 12/16/2010